© 2019 by MLAP. All Rights Reserved. All registered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners. Printed in Singapore.
FMIT0165(02/19)
Note: Performance specifications may vary depending on standard manufacturing tolerances, vehicle condition, types of tyres, floor or surface conditions, applications or operating environment. Trucks may be
shown with non-standard options. Specific performance requirements and locally available configurations should be discussed with your Mitsubishi forklift truck dealers. Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks follows a
policy of continual product improvement. For this reason, some materials, options and specifications could change without notice.
SBR12-20N /

Characteristics
1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Mitsubishi Mitsubishi Mitsubishi
2 Manufacturer’s model designation SBS15N SBS15NI SBS20N
3 Power source: (battery, diesel, LP gas, petrol) Battery Battery Battery
4 Operator type: pedestrian, (operator)-standing, -seated Sit-on Sit-on Sit-on
5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1500 1500 2000
6 At load centre c (mm) 600 600 600
7 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered) x (mm) 775 755 805
8 Wheelbase y (mm) 1500 1520 1585
Weight
9 Truck weight with nominal load & battery kg 3260* 3340* 4100*
Wheels, Drive Train
10 Tyres: P=Polyurethane, PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, drive/load side Vul/Vul Vul/Vul Vul/Vul
11 Tyre dimensions, front 250 x 100 250 x 100 250 x 100
12 Tyre dimensions, rear 85 x 75 85 x 75 85 x 90
13 Castor wheel dimensions (diameter x width) 150 x 48 150 x 48 150 x 48
14 Number of wheels, front/rear (x=driven) 1x + 2 / 4 1x + 2 / 4 1x + 2 / 4
15 Track width (centre of tyres), load side b10 (mm) 385 385 375
16 Track width (centre of tyres), drive side b11 (mm) 690 690 690
Dimensions
17 Height with mast lowered (see tables) h1 (mm) 2385 2500 2710
18 Free lift (see tables) h2 (mm) 1810 1810 2060
19 Lift height (see tables) h3 (mm) 5400 5400 6300
20 Overall height with mast raised h4 (mm) 5940 6055 7130
21 Initial lift h5 (mm) - 115 -
22 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 1930 1930 1930
23 Seat height or platform height h7 (mm) 400 400 400
24 Fork height, fully lowered h13 (mm) 90 92 90
25 Overall length l1 (mm) 2110 2145 2160
26 Length to fork face (includes fork thickness) l2 (mm) 960 960 1010
27 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1050 / 1550** 1050 / 1550** 1050 / 1715**
28 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s / e / l (mm) 65 / 165 / 1150 65 / 185 / 1150 65 / 195 / 1150
29 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 (mm) 550-685 570-685 570-685
30 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase, with load (forks lowered) m2 (mm) 30 30 25
31a Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast (mm) 2626 2633 2696
31b Working aisle width (Ast3) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast3 (mm) 2210 2230 2260
32a Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast (mm) 2569 2583 2627
32b Working aisle width (Ast3) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets,load lengthwise Ast3 (mm) 2410 2430 2460
33 Turning circle radius Wa (mm) 1785 1785 1865
Performance
34 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 7.0 / 8.0 7.0 / 8.0 7.0 / 8.0
35 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.13 - 0.30 0.13 - 0.30 0.11 - 0.30
36 Lowering speed, with/wihtout load (m/s) 0.50 - 0.35 0.50 - 0.35 0.50 - 0.40
37 Gradeability, with/wihtout load % 7 / 10 7 / 10 6 / 10
38 Service brakes (mechanical /hydraulic /electric /pneumatic) Electric Electric Electric
Electric Motors
39 Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty) (kW) 2.2 2.2 2.2
40 Lift motor output at 15% duty factor (kW) 5.5 5.5 5.5
41 Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge (V/Ah) 24 / 375 - 500 24 / 375 - 500 24 / 375 - 500
42 Battery weight (kg) 305 - 400 305 - 400 305 - 400
Miscellaneous
43 Type of drive control Stepless Stepless Stepless